

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5569 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Pravin Rameshappa Kashikar .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Minister For .....RESPONDENT  
Cooperation, Mumbai And Others

TEJAS S. DESHPANDE for Petitioner  
ADV N S AUTKAR AGP FOR R-1 & 2  
ADV J B KASAT (FOR R 3)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.  
KHUBALKAR J**

**DATE : 13th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**S.O. TO TWO WEEKS AT THE REQUEST OF AGP**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**